. JOGE | APPCINIMENT PERIOD | GHAMBERS CLIRS EXT. IOFFCEND]  FaRNNG ERAL ATDRESS |
MLAMBO JF 04/10 - 0311212021 11 Palace | Recepfionist: iesego Sekete | 6869 13 Palace 27 Tsexete@iudiciary.org.za |

Receptionist: Lebo Rapoo 6810 ;1.2 LRapoo@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABABJP 04/10 - 0311272021 7.1 Aveia Mbelani ga12 7.15 28

Siviwe Sidesha 6813 718

Arna-Marie Nieuwougt 6811 713
MCLOPA J (Ms 0410 - 0311212021 253 Palace Caulent Moiopa 6365 | 251 Palace 58 iudiclary.cra.
RAULINGA J 04110 - 03/12/2021 178 Palace Maieba Shongwe 6886 | 175 Paiace 46 Mshongwe@iudiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J (Ms} 04/10 - 03/12/2021 823 Jonah Hefer 6829 8,1 24 Jhefer@iudiciarv.ona.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 04110 - 03/12/2021 141 Palace arin Eriank 6829 | 148 Palace 61 Kerianké@iudiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J (Ms} G4/10 - 031212024 2.14 Maifa Monareng 6710 2.12 39 Mmonareng@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE 4 04110 - 0874112021 43 Suzette Naude 6750 48 40 Snaude@iudiciary.or.za
DEVOSJ 04110 - 031212021 224 Palace Belinda Hamis 6897 | 223 Palace 62 bharmis@iudiciary.ong.za
KOLLAPEN J 15111 - 0312/2021 34 Nadia Clyn 6897 36 47 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J J410 - 031272021 313 Yvonre Maja 6725 39 66 Ymaja@udiclary.org.za
TEFFQ J (Ms) 04/10 - 0311212021 311 Irene Chepape 6729 39 ao Ichipape@judiciary.crg.za
BAQWA J 0410 - 0371272021 2.16 Lumka Msutu 6730 212 14 Lmsutu@ijudiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 0410 - 0311272021 5.12 Sonja Gillissen 6708 58 29 Saillissen@judiciary.org .za
JAKSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J {Ms) 04110 - 08/10/2021 1 Palace Eileen Raffani 6857 2 Palace 56 Eraffant(@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 04110 - 03/12/2021 125 Palace Adelle van Nigkerk 6768 | 125 Palace 49 AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms}) 04/10 - 19/11/2021 417 Katlego Molaotse 8753 413 53 RMolaotse@judiciary.org za
OPPERMAN J {(Ms} 04110 - 081072021 6.15 Nobuntu Mbatha 6792 6.13 Anywhere at the Palace |ncmbatha@judiciary.org.za
DAVIE J G410 - 031212021 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 Palace Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 04110 - 03/12/2021 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 5888 23 Palace 59 Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 04/10 - 031272021 113 Palace Leonora Mckenzie 6873 | 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 0410 - 0322021 5.10 Ronewa Vhumbane 6770 58 43 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J {Ms) 04/10 - 03/12/2021 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 33 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 04110 - 031272021 25 Shirley Ontong 6705 2.7 41 SOntong@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 04110 - 0311212021 4.15 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@|udiciary.org.2a
VAN DER SCHYFF J {Ms) 04/10 - 0311272021 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 6786 | 216 Palace 44 Stshetiho@ludiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J 04/10 - 0312/2021 511 Zanele Msimanga 6771 58 48 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 04110 - 0311212021 5.3 Beitumelo Kapari 6768 55 67 bianuary@iudiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms) 04/10 - 03112/2021 8.17 Kgometse Ramokoka 6328 8.8 51 Kramokeka@iudiciary.crg.za
BAM AJ (Ms) 04/10 - 08/10/2021 5.1 Katlego Sebola 6765 5.5 52 Kseboia@judiciary.crg.za
WwODISE AJ (Ms) 04110 - 0BH0/2021 23 Boitumelo Dube 6706 27 Anywhere at the Palace |Bdube@judiciary.org.za
WEERSINGH AJ (Ms} 1819 - 051112024 5.1 Katlege Seboia 6765 55 52 Kseboia@iudiciary.org.za
MOGALE AJ {Ms) 08/11 - 03/12/2021 51 . Kaflego Sebola 6765 | 55 52 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
IJORDAAN Al (Ms) 04110 - 031122021 247 Palace Kaliie van Wyk 6903 i 244 Palace 36 Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za




YENDE AJ 04110 - 05/11/2021 | 418 Ofen'se Komane 6752 413 | 38 okomane@judiciary.crg.za
BALCYI-MERE AJ (Ms) C8/11 - 031127201 418 Clentse Komane 6752 4.13 38 okomane@’udiciag.t}g.za
GRANGCVA AJ {Ms} CL710 - 22110/2021 22 Thobile Ngeskc 6706 27 64 i )

SKOSANA AJ 2510 - 05/7 112024 2.2 Thobile Ngeobe 6706 27 64 ; .ord.

HASKINS AJ (Ms} 1012141 + 2904403/ 212024 22 Thodile Ngeoba 6706 27 84 Tngecobo@judiciary.org.za .
MOGALE AJ (Ms) G410 - 291072021 3.12 Rosa Seiepe 6731 39 Anywhere at the Palace RSeIese@iudfciag.orgza
iLENYA! AJ (Ms} 01711 -0312/201 342 Rose Selepe 6731 3.3 Anywhere at the Paiace |RSelepe@iudiciary.org.za
IMATHUNZI AJ 04120 - 281072521 13 Fredan Mafiwaneg €727 36 57 Emafokwane@ udiciary.org.za
[LABUSCHAGNE AJ 01111 - 2817 4/2024% 33 Fredah Mafoxwane 6727 358 57 Fmafckware@iudiciary.org.za .
FOURIE AJ (Ms) 2911 - 03H12/2021 33 Fredah Mafokwane 6727 36 57 Fmafokwane@judiciary.org.za

BAM A.) (Ms) 15811 - 031121202 43 Suzette Naude 6750 4.8 40 Sr!aude@ iudiciary.org.za
NDLCKOVANE AJ {Ms) 04710 - 2911012021 34 Nadia Olyn 6897 36 47 Nolyn@iudiciary.org.za ‘
NGOBESE AJ M1 - 121112021 34 Nadiz Clyn £897 38 47 Nolyn@iudiciary.org.za

BARIT Al 1110- 28110/2521 1 Palace Eileer Raffanti 6857 2 Palace 56 Eraffant@iudiciary.org.za

NKOSI Al 0111 - 031272021 1 Palace Eileen Raffanti 6857 2 Palace 56 Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
MANAMELA AJ (Ms) 04110 - (51172021 8.5 Lerato Serwaio 6787 6.8 54 Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za

FOURIE AJ (Ms} 08/11 - 1911/2021 5.5 Lerate Serwaio 6787 6.8 54 Lsemalo@'!udicia.:.og.za

T. MOQSA AJ (Ms) 2211 - Q31212021 55 Lerato Serwalo 6787 6.8 54 Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za
FRANC!S-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) 04/10 - 05/11/2021 71 Lesibana Maiowela 6811 7.18 28 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KHWREANA AJ (Ms) ) 08111 - 031212021 7.1 Lesthana Makwela 6811 7.19 28 Lmakwe!a@'udicia[l.org.za

NOKC AJ 04110 - 29110/2021 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6729 6.13 60 Tsibanda@'udiciag.ogg‘za
MANAMELA AJ G111 - 26M1/2021 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6729 6.13 60 Tsibanda@ijudiciary.org.za

MSIBI AL (Ms) 0410 - 05/11/2021 233 Palace William Prinsloc 6900 | 235 Palace 42 Wprinsloo@judiciary.org.za

MOTHA AJ 08/11 - 0311272021 233 Palace William Prinsloo 6900 | 235Palace 42 Worinsloo@judiciary.org.za

LESO AJ (is) 04110 - 03/12/2021 26 Palace Simone Bhana 6890 | 25Palace 65 Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
WOKOENA AJ (BENONI) 04710 - 0311212021 BENCNI Esther Rikhotso BENON! | BENONI BENCN! Erikhotso@judiciary.org.za

VAN VEENENDAAL AJ (Ms) 04/10 - 03/112/2021 Palmridge Ellick van der Merwe Palmridgel Paimridge Palm ridge Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
HULLEY AJ 04/10 - 05112021 6.19 Ashley Ndzukula 6790 6.13  |Anywhere at the Palace Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
BARNES Al {Ms) 15/11 - 261112021 45 Vuyo Mzinyati 6748 4.8 55 Vmzinyati@judiciary.orq.za
MOGOTSI AJ 0410 - 19/11/2021 To Be Confirmed

MAGARDIE AJ {Ms) 22111 - 0311212021 To Be Confirmed

MATSHITSE AJ 04/10 - 03/12/2021 To Be Confimed

FLATELA AJ {Ms) 15/11 - 26/11/2021 To Be Confirmed

BUDLENDER AJ 26/11 - 031212021 6.15 Nobuntu Mbatha 6792 6.13  |Anvwhere at the Palace nombatha@judiciary.org.za
THUPAATLASE AJ 11/10 - 15/10/2021 45 Vuyo Mzinyati 5748 48 55 Ymzinyati@judiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE AJ (Ms) 1810 - 2211072021 4.5 Vuyo Mzinyati 6748 48 55 Vmzinyati@judiciary.org.za
BARNARDT AJ (Ms) 04710 - 08/10/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 5.5 50 Hbotes@udiciary.org.za

DE BEER AJ $4/10 - 0811012021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 12" Palace | Anywhere at the Palace Pviiakazi@ud.‘ciag.og.za
MCLEAN AJ (Ms) 1110 -15/10/2021 121 Paiace | Noma Vilakazi 9047 | 121 Palace | Anywhere atthe Paiace |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za

SEKHULA AJ TG - 2211012021 5.2 ! Mpilo Xuly 6766 55 50 MXulu1 @iudiciary.crg.za ;




C. BESTERAJ i 01711 - 05A19/2C21 45 Yuyc Mzinyai 6748 48 55 Vmzinvati@judiciary.org.za
FERREIRA AJ Q411 - CoM112024 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 3017 | 121 Palace | Anywhere at‘he Paiace |Pvilakszi®iuciciary.orc.
RAUBENHEIMER AJ 0811 - 121142021 €.19 Ashley Ndzukula 6750 6.73 Anywhere at the Palace Andzukula@iudiciary org.za |
DREYER AJ (Ms} 22111 - 26/ 442021 3.2 Mantsheng Khokhotho €726 35 4 Mihokhotho@judiciary.org. |
LEAVE TO APPEAL 04110 - 0311212021 13 Falace Lesege Sekele LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsskele@iud'ciary.org.za

MORRISON AJ [CRIM. PART-HEARD] 04/10 - 15M0/2021 6.1 Thoki Magero 6786 6.8 Anywnere at the Palace | Jmagoro@icdiciary.orn.zs
AVVAKOUMIDES AJ ICRIM. PART-HEARI G111 - 1011212621 247 Awelani Thangavhuglelo €791 2.12 35 thangavhuelelo@iudi

A X

MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) JOHANNESBURG 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 38 32 RSeiepef@ivdiciary.org.za

KOLLAPEN | LONG LEAVE [04{10-12/11/2021] 34 Nadia Qiyn 36 47 Noiyn@udiciery.org.za

KUBUSHI J (Ms) LABOUR APPEAL COURT 6,17 Thabiso Sibanda 6729 6,13 3 Tsibanda@judiciary.crg.za

KHUMALO J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 33 Fredal; Mafokwane 6727 36 57 Fmafolwane@judiciary.org.za
MOLEFE J {Ms}) SCA 247 Palace Kallie van Wyic 6903 | 244 Palace 36 Kvanwyik@®judiciary.omg.za

JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) LONG LEAVE [11/10-03/12/2021) 1 Palace Eileer. Raffanti 8857 2 Palace 56 Eraffani@judiciary.or.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms} SPECIAL LEAVE 6,15 NIA 6792 6,13 3 N/A

[MAKHOBA J JOHANNESBURG 6.5 Lerato Serwalp 6787 6.8 54 Lserwaio@judiciary.org, za




JUDGE X




